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Carson City

Office of Business Development
108 East Proctor Street
Carson City, NV 89701

Shaheen Beauchamp Builders LLC

NAME OF BUSINESS / APPLICANT
318 N. Carson St, Suite 202, Carson City, NV 89703
MAILING ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

775-885-2294

PHONE # WEBSITE URL

Double Eagle Cubed LLC

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER

318 N. Carson St, Suite 202, Carson City, NV 89703
MAILING ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

775-885-2294 jeff@sbbuilders.com

PHONE #

318 N. Carson St, Suite 202, Carson City, NV 89703
PROPERTY ADDRESS/APN

PROPERTY ZONING

Project Description (please provide as much detail as possible):

Scope of Work:

EC |

APR -+ 2016

OFFICE OF
BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

21K

'U/V‘l w

FUND G REQUEST

All exterior building fagade and signage
updating and maintenance, including but not
limited to painting, lighting, awnings, doors,
fascia, and other decorative elements are
eligible to receive Fagade Improvement
Program funds. (Landscaping is not an eligible
expense.)

PROJCT NAME

Project Area (check one):
Redevelopment Area #1
Redevelopment Area #2

New paint on building front (Carson St) and building rear (Curry St) - See paint schedule on

submitted plans.

Install (2) new canvas awnings on building front (Carson St) - color black
Replace (3) existing awnings on building back (Curry St) - color black

Replace (4) existing light fixtures on building front (Carson St) - see attached submittal
Replace (3) existing light fixtures on building rear (Curry St) - see attached submittal

Redevelopment Fagade Application 2016



The following must be submitted with a complete application

¢ Photographs of existing fagade.
o A cost estimate from a contractor or design professional licensed to perform the applicable work for all

eligible improvements.
Plans and elevations of proposed improvements. Plans must include sufficient detail to show all
elements of the project.

Estimated Project Start Date July 1, 2016

Estimated Project Completion Date: August?, 2016

Acknowledgement of Application Provisions: (please check each that you acknowledge)

X | affirm that this project conforms to all applicable codes, ordinances and regulations.
X All improvements shall be reviewed pursuant to and comply with the Carson City Development Standards

Division 1.1, Architectural Design, as applicable to the proposed improvements
X Improvements to buildings within the Downtown Mixed-Use (DTMU) zoning district shall comply with the

DTMU Development Standards, Division 6.6, 6.6.2, Lighting, 6.6.3, Signage, 6.6.10, Building Design and
Character, and 6.6.11, Guidelines for the Renovation and Restoration of Existing Structures, as applicable to the

improvements.
All applicable permits will be obtained for this project and all accompanying inspections will be successfully

to receive reimbursement.
| affirm that | am in good standing with the Consolidated Municipality of Carson City with respect to taxes,

fees, loans or other financial obligations to the City
X | authorize the submittal of this application and affirm that this application and all attachments are true and

accurate to the best of my knowledge

Property Owner's Name

Jeff Shaheen Member

Property Owner’s Signature Date: 3.30-16

- 4
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BUDGET BREAKDOWN 4/7/2016
OWNER: DOUBLE EAGLE CUBED LLC
PROJECT: FRONT AND REAR FACADE IMPROVEMENTS
JOB ADDRESS: 318 N CARSON ST, CARSON CITY, NV 89703
REQUESTED
CSlI [TRADE/WORK SCOPE UNIT[ QUAN. PRICE AMOUNT EXTENSION REIMBURSEMENT
500 [ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN FEE LS 1 $ 2,200.00 | $ 2,200.00 2,200.00 | $ 1,100.00
$ - $ -
502 [ENGINEERING FEES $ - N/A
$ - $ -
1000 [ESTIMATED BUILDING PERMIT FEE LS 1 $  400.00 | $ 400.00 400.00 [ $ 200.00
$ - $ -
1010 [GENERAL CONDITIONS $ - $ -
SIDEWALK CLOSURE PLAN /PERMIT / BARRICADING - ALLOWANCE LS 1 $ 750.00]%$ 750.00 750.00 | $ 375.00
$ - $ -
6000 [CARPENTRY LS 1 $ 4,900.00 | $ 4,900.00 4,900.00 | $ 2,450.00
REPAIR / REPLACE WOOD SIDING AND TRIM ON REAR OF BUILDING $ - $ -
EQUIPMENT - LIFT RENTAL $ - $ -
9910 |[PAINTING LS 1 $ 10,400.00 | $ 10,400.00 10,400.00 | $ 5,200.00
REPAINT FRONT AND BACK OF BUILDING $ - $ -
CLEAN BRICK ON FRONT $ -
$ -
10000 |ACCESSORIES - AWNINGS LS 1 $ 10,425.00 | $ 10,425.00 10,425.00 | $ 5,212.50
INSTALL (2) NEW 24' FRAMES AND AWNINGS - FRONT $ -
REPLACE (3) EXISTING AWNINGS - REAR $ - $ -
$ -
16000 |[ELECTRICAL LS 1 $ 6,300.00 | $ 6,300.00 6,300.00 | $ 3,150.00
REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING FIGHT FIXTURES $ -
INSTALL NEW LED STRIP LIGHTING UNDER NEW AWNINGS $ -
LIGHT FIXTURE PACKAGE - PER NV LIGHTING LS 1 $ 1,061.20] $ 1,061.20 1,061.20 | $ 530.60
$ -
90000 |SUB TOTAL $ 36,436.20 36,436.20 | $ 18,218.10
91000 [OWNERS CONTINGENCY $ -
93000 |OVERHEAD & FEE N/A
95000 |[TOTAL $ 36,436.20 36,436.20 | $ 18,218.10
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PROJECT DIRECTORY

CLIENT:
DOUBLE EAGLE CUBED
ADDRESS:
318 N CARSON STREET
SUITE 202
PHONE: 775 691 9058 FAX:
CONTACT: Jeffl Shaheen
EMAIL: jpff@sbbuilders com

ARCHITECT:
FRAME ARCHITECTURE
ADDRESS:
4090 SOUTH MCGARRAN BOULEVARD
RENO, NV 88502
PHONE: (775) 827-9977  FAX:
CONTACT:
EMAN:

E 2ND STREET

AGENCIES AND UTILITIES

PLANNING DEPARTMENT:
CARSON CITY PLANNING
ADDRESS:
108 E. PROCTOR STREET
CARSON CITY , NV 89701
PHONE: 775 867.2160 FAX:
CONTACT:
EMAL: org

BUILDING DEPARTMENT:
CARSON CITY BUILDING

108 E. PROCTOR STREET
CARSON GITY, NV 80701
PHOME: 775.887.2202 FAX:
CONTACT:
EMAIL: bidgd n.org
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BUILDING FACADE IMPROVEMENTS TO INCLUDE:
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BOULEVARD.

REPLACEMENT OF WALL SCONCE LIGHTING FIXTURES WITH NEW.
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STREET.

HYDRO BLAST AND SCRAPING OF OLD PAINT. PREP, PRIME, AND REPAINT
‘WOOD SURFACES BRICK AND STONE VENEER TO BE WASHED, CLEANED, AND
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Carson City

Office of Business Development
108 East Proctor Street
Carson City, NV 89701

Facade Improvements Fundina Reqguest Form

Carson Jewelry & Loan / Mark Schmidt

NAME OF BUSINESS / APPLICANT $ $14, 135.00
308 N. Carson Street CC Nv 89701 TOTAL FUNDING REQUEST
MAILING ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

. All exterior building fagade and signage
7758831717 www.CCPickers.com updating and maintenance, including but not
PHONE # WEBSITE URL limited to painting, lighting, awnings, doors,
Mark & Kimb erly Schmidt Trust fascia, and other decorative elements are

eligible to receive Fagade Improvement
NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER Program funds. (Landscaping is not an eligible

3833 Sweetland Dr. CC Nv 89701 expense.)
MAILING ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CJL Facade |mprovement

7756903499 ms4pawnusa@aol.com PROJCT NAME

PHONE # EMAIL

308/310 North Carson Street Project Area (check one):
PROPERTY ADDRESS/APN Redevelopment Area #1 x
Commercial Redevelopment Area #2

PROPERTY ZONING

Project Description (please provide as much detail as possible):

Professional flags off the top of the building on poles extended from uprights already in place
which will give us more height and motion along with fresh paint in all areas. Re-design
existing awning extension to be more in tune with the width of the hew wider sidewalks
(structural columns shown on design plans can be eliminated by upgrading rear of awning
frame to handle support as needed) . Design and install appropriate signage to realize more
North/South traffic travel to improve on what currently is only Easterly facing signage. Work
with and help to off set costs with city staff on creating paver designs to enhance and improve
the beauty in our block rather than just gray concrete on ground in front our 30' +/- street
frontage. Replace 17 year old Neon Letters with Modernized LED energy efficient lighting
elements.

NOTE: We have reached out to 4 different contractors with this packet and due to the small
size of this Facade Improvement have only been able to get one commitment and bid.

Redevelopment Facade Application 2016
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The following must be submitted with a complete application:

e Photographs of existing facade.

e A cost estimate from a contractor or design professional licensed to perform the applicable work for all
eligible improvements.

e Plans and elevations of proposed improvements. Plans must include sufficient detail to show all
elements of the project.

Estimated Project Start Date: Oc1olR A D/ o
Estimated Project Completion Date: OCJ]‘DSGQ XO/ '7

Acknowledgement of Application Provisions: (please check each that you acknowledge)

| affirm that this project conforms to all applicable codes, ordinances and regulations.
x| Al improvements shall be reviewed pursuant to and comply with the Carson City Development Standards
Division 1.1, Architectural Design, as applicable to the proposed improvements.
E Improvements to buildings within the Downtown Mixed-Use (DTMU) zoning district shall comply with the
DTMU Development Standards, Division 6.6, 6.6.2, Lighting, 6.6.3, Signage, 6.6.10, Building Design and
Character, and 6.6.11, Guidelines for the Renovation and Restoration of Existing Structures, as applicable to the
roposed improvements.

b All applicable permits will be obtained for this project and all accompanying inspections will be successfully
completed to receive reimbursement.
[Z| | affirm that | am in good standing with the Consolidated Municipality of Carson City with respect to taxes,
fees, loans or other financial obligations to the City.

1 authorize the submittal of this application and affirm that this application and all attachments are true and
accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Property Owner’'s Name:

Mark Schmidt

Property Owner's Signatm Date:
;&

Redevelopment Fagade Application 2016 Page 2

12




oPic.colo

onstruction
April 15, 2016
Mark & Kimberly Schmidt Re: Job # 025-16
Carson Jewelry & Loan
308/310 S. Carson St.
Carson City, NV 89701 Proposal #025-16-1
Front Fagade Upgrades

in response to your request to price the exterior front fagade upgrades, we submit our
proposal.

Our proposal is based on the foilowing: $22,470.00

» General Conditions:
1. Provide supervision of sub-contractors and Lopiccolo Construction crew
throughout construction.
Provide protection of surrounding areas and daily clean up.
Provide dumpster and all dump fees.
Provide Sani-Hut for crew members.
Provide lift equipment.

B g [ D

e Paint:

Exterior paint of all wood siding and trim.

Pressure wash exterior.

Scrape and or sand any loose or peeling paint to a sound surface.
Spot prime all bare areas.

Re-caulk as needed.

Paint with acrylic latex paint.

A S S

e Columns, Awnings & Flags:
1. Fabricate and install three new barrel awnings per plan.
2. Center awning to have two steel, powder coated columns for structural
stability and impact.
3. Purchase and install seven new flag poles with flags to roof top railing.

RESIDENTIAL o COMMERCIAL = RENOVATIONS ¢ REMODELS o NEW CONSTRUCTION

3655 Arrowhead Dr. #140 | Carson City, NV 89706 5 |nfn@m!'amctalmtq_n;:rg_ction_._c‘
Fax (7751 662-9430 | Office (775) 882-2447 _ www.Lopic o oConstruction.cd



oPiccolo

onstruction

e (Clarifications and Exclusions;

1. Alt work to be done during regular working hours Monday thru Friday
7:00am to 3:30 pm.

2. Permits or City fees are excluded.
3. Hidden and/or unforeseen conditions.

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

l

Mark Lopiccolo - Owner
Lopiccolo Construction

RESIDENTIAL » COMMERCIAL » RENOVATIONS « REMODELS = NEW CONSTRUCTION

3655 Arrowhead Dr. #140 | Carson City, NV:89706 e : w:::: f;oﬂsz?liii‘;ﬁ:ﬁ‘SSE
Fax (775) 862-9430 | Office {775) 882-9447 JLopiccn’: ¥ f



LOPTCCOLO CONSTRUCTION ** SUMMARY BID REPORT BY ACTIVITY ** Page 1

04/15/16
03:34 PM
810 FILE: CJL 308-310 S Carson
Exterior Facade Upgrades
Last Changed-
By: Lora
On: 04/15/16 12:32 PM
CODE  ACTIVITY COMPLETE?  LAR-HRS LABOR  MATERIAL SUBCON EQUIP OTHER  TOT COST PROF% BID
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS Y
Supervision Y 30.00 1,952 1.5852
Cleanup Y 25.00 526 526
Pratection Y 10.00 370 35 405
Dumpster ¥ 125 125
Sani Hut b 125 125
Lift Rental ¥ 175 775
TOTAL GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 65.00 3,248 35 775 250 4,308
05 METALS ¥
0550 Steel Columns Powder Coated Y 5,000 5,000
TOTAL METALS 5,000 5,008
09 FINISHES ¥
064C Painting y 80.00 3,764 500 4,264
¢ Men 1 Week
TOTAL FINISHES 80.00 3,764 500 4,264
i) SPECTALTIES
101¢C Awnings & Flaas ¥ 4,800 4,800
1011 Flag Poles Y 8.00 376 760 1.076
{0TAL SPECTALTIES 8.00 376 700 4,800 5,876
TOTAL 153.00 7,388 1,23 9,800 775 250 19,448
OVERNEAD 1,750 9.0
PROFTT 1,272 6.0
TOTAL 22,470

15



From: Mark Schmidt <ms4pawnusa@gmail.com>
To: Mark Schmidt <ms4pawnusa@aol.com>
Subject: Fwd: Carson Jewelry & Loan Facade Improvements
Date: Tue, Apr 12, 2016 1:47 pm

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Mark Schmidt <ms4pawnusa@gmail.com>

Date: April 4, 2016 at 11:33:36 AM PDT

To: darneyarch@sbcglobal.net

Subject: Carson Jewelry & Loan Facade Improvements

16



ROBERT M. DARNEY
ARC

NEVADA : ARIZONA
Planning * Development * Design

490 HOT SPRINGS ROAD
CARSON CITY,NV 89703
(775)883-3444 Fax(775) 8824018
darneyarch@sbcglobal.net

CERTER Aud -

COINS GOLD

LR

4-0 (we):

X

CARZS BY-SUI =

42\
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ROBERT M. DARNEY

ARCHITECT

ROBERT M. DARNEY
Frinciple Architect

NEVADA ARIZONA
Planning * Developrment © Design

430 HOT SPAINGS ROAD
CARSONCITY, NV 88703
{775)883-3444 Fax(773]882-4018
darneyarch@sbcglobal.ret

(2 Eeas

A 1% W

{Aa) FLS
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oF YESCO Sign & Lighting Repair

May 18,2016
Carson Jewelry & Loan

308 N. Carson Street
Carson City NV

RE: Channel Letters

YESCO to:

Remove existing letters. Manufacture and install (1) set of channel letters reading “Carson Jewelry &
Loan” to replace existing.

Total: $5.811.60

Terms
e Customer to provide adequate access to work site.
o Customer to provide electrical to sign
Exclusions
e Price includes work listed in the scope, any work requested beyond original scope will be billed at an
additional charge.

If this proposal is acceptable to you, please sign below and return a copy of this proposal to my attention. Pricing is
good for 30 days. By signing below, you agree to YESCO’s Standard Terms and Conditions which may be found
at www.yesco.com/terms/standardtermsandconditions.hitm! and are incorporated herein by reference. This proposal

is subject to credit review and approval by YESCO management.

Respectfully, Agreed and Accepted by:

Adam Keefer

Account Executive

NCL 74289 /74290 / 75739

YESCO Reno
775-359-3131 » Phone
775-359-8738 » Fax

775 E. Glendale Avenue
Sparks, NV 89431

19



308 N. Carson Street
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APR 1 5 2016

Carson City ' BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT
Office of Business Development

108 East Proctor Street

Carson City, NV 89701

9,560 #°

ICANT
MAILING
_ All exterior building facade and signage
115-n12 -\ $Z— updating and maintenance, including but not
PHONE # WEBSITE URL limited to painting, lighting, awnings, doors,
- fascia, and other decorative elements are
VA A eligible to receive Fagade Improvement
OWNER g4 7223 Program funds. (Landscaping is not an eligible
‘D.(- \/ expense.)
CODE 20 S. Carson
1715-172 -(\ R 2 PROJCT NAME
PHONE # EMAIL
2 (D € .Cax‘Som Sjt . ce \ M\/ %q 703 Project Area (check one):
PROPERTY ADDRESS/APN ’ Redevelopment Area #1 [_]
DT-MU Redevelopment Area #2 [_]
PROPERTY ZONING-

Project Description (please provide as much detail as possible):

See attachmend

Redevelopment Fagade Application 2016
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The following must be submitted with a complete application:

e Photographs of existing fagade.

s A cost estimate from a contractor or design professional licensed to perform the applicable work for all
eligible improvements.

Plans and elevations of proposed improvements. Plans must include sufficient detail to show all
elements of the project.

Estimated Project Start Date: Jurve. 2olh

Estimated Project Completion Date:

Acknowledgement of Application Provisions: (please check each that you acknowledge)

I affirm sp tcon to all le codes, ordinances ulations.
All imp nts Iber ed pu and comply with the City Development Standards
district s comp he

6.10, Bui g Desi
Character, and 6.6.11, Guidelines for the Renovation and Restoration of Existing Structures, as applicable to the
improvements.
All applicable permits will be obtained for this project and all accompanying inspections will be successfully
to receive reimbursement.
| affirm that | am in good standing with the Consolidated Municipality of Carson City with respect to taxes,
loans or other financial obligations to the City.

| authorize the submittal of this application and affirm that this application and all attachments are true and

accurate to the best of my knowledge

Property Owner's Name:

AVTL L Vel

Redevelopment Fagade Application 2016 Page 2
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Fagade Improvements Funding Request for 210 South Carson Street

As property owners, we have embraced the redevelopment of downtown Carson City and have
taken a proactive approach to the redevelopment plan. Our building has housed an attorney’s
office since we purchased it over 10 years ago. Prior to that it was a pawnshop. The original
building on our site was the home of the Pony Express for its entire existence in Carson City.
The building has been vacant for almost a year, and having had no viable/desirable tenant
interest due to the pending construction, we have decided to do some cosmetic renovations to
the interior and have plans to open our own business.

We have been in contact for some time with Lumos and Associates, the engineers for the
downtown project. With the major renovation set to begin, we felt that we should take
advantage of the timing to start one of our own long-term improvements. We have purchased
and are installing a grease interceptor during construction to add functionality and versatility to
the property. Although we are initially anticipating a retail outlet, we also appreciate having the
potential for housing a pub or restaurant in the future.

The fagade program has encouraged us to pursue the exterior facelift that we had been
considering. It will help us with much needed funds to work on the fluff and not just the
function of our building. We strongly feel that we can help the city to achieve its goals of a
vibrant downtown.

Currently, as you can see from the attached photo, we have one of the least attractive buildings
on the block, if not the entire downtown corridor. It has undergone numerous facelifts in the
last 100 years which is apparent in the mixed use of materials. Our intent is to enhance the
front facade with a more cohesive industrial-antique look. Our plans include removing the
outdated stone and tile, replacing the black tile squares with aged brick, and then refreshing
and painting the remaining stucco. The blue tile will be replaced with rustic metal; the drawing
shows corrugated metal with a partially rusted patina. The planter boxes will be faced with the
same aged brick which we will keep full with seasonal flowers/vegetation. We will enhance the
exterior lighting and rehabilitate, rewire, and update the current signage. Also in the plan is
adding an awning for dimension and to shade the front entrance.

Attached is a quote from DeJaVu Construction; we have two other bids pending.

We appreciate your consideration in this funding request.

Respectfully,

David and Robin =

23






amlirerym, i’.i
I S Tt -5

» ii.&l.l w (.:"

25



Edh  CO I N

April 13,2016

David & Robin Shriver
210 S. Carson St.
Carson City NV 89701 Proposal # 556-4-12

Scope of Work: Front Entrance Renovation
De’Ja’Vu Construction will perform the following for the sum of $ 18,720

General:
e Provide supervision for all facets of work performed including De’Ja’Vu Construction
staff and any sub-contractors if required
Provide Scissor lift or scaffolding as required
Includes daily cleanup and dump fees
e Will provide safety barriers as required
e Permit fees are included
Demo:
Remove outdated stone & tile, replacing the black tile squares with aged brick veneer
The planter box stone will be removed and replaced with the aged brick veneer
Stone/Masonry
e A brick veneer will be used rather than actual brick to reduce the weight.
Stucco/Metal
Refresh the existing stucco with new acrylic stucco (Color & texture tbd) 36 un-finished
metal panels will be installed per plan. Accelerated patinaing can be provided at an
additional charge.
Signage
Cleanup, enhance, paint as required the existing sign
Awning
e Install customer provided awning
Scheduling and Clarifications
e  Working Hours 7 A.M to 4:30 P. M Monday thru Friday
e Sanitary facilities will be provided by the owner

P.O Box 958 NV Lic. # 25896
Carson City NV. 80702
775-721-9947

Shilver. K10 S.CArsOL
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Proposal

Engineering fees if required are not included

Changes to the scope of work will be quoted as requested

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions or additional requirements

Best Regards

SumeHorerg

Sam Herceg, Owner

P.O Box 958

Carson City NV. 80702
775-721-9947

sherceg@pyramid.net

210 S. CrasoV

NV Lic. # 25896
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EIKELBERGER AWNING & D PERY CO.

1903 HYMER AVE. SPARKS, NEVADA 89431
RENO SPARKS LAKE TAHOE
(P) 775-358-1903 (TF) 877-358-1903 e (F) 775-358-1914

*WINDOW COVERINGS *AWNINGS *CUSTOM CANVAS PRODUCTS
DRAPERIES & RODS RETRACTABLE PATIO FURNITURE RECOVERS
HORIZONTAL BLINDS MOTORIZED UMBRELLAS

VERTICAL BLINDS METAL POOL COVERS

ROMAN SHADES CUSTOM SHAPES TARPS

SHUTTERS BACKLIT AWNINGS UPHOLSTERY

MOTORIZATION REPAIRS

Sent via email: dave@nvdave.com
April 9, 2016

David Shriver
123 W. 2" Street
Carson City, NV 89703

RE: Storefront Awning
210 S. Carson St.

Dear Dave,
As per our phone conversations, our price to manufacture and install a custom storefront awning (1)
would be $2,975.00. This price is based on the following:
Accurate field measuring
o 1 -Storefront awning
o 1@22'x3-0"X3-0"
Quarter Round Style
o Welded steel structure/Prime and paint finish
Sunbrella Canvas Cover/Color: TBD
Complete fabrication
o Note: Lettering could be provided at an extra charge
Complete installation
Sales tax
Delivery and installation could be within 6 — 8 weeks from placement of order. Our terms are a 50%
deposit due upon placement of order and the balance due upon installation. Please sign below for
your approval and fax back so we may schedule accordingly. Thank you and if you should have any
questions please don’t hesitate to give us a call.

Thank you,

Chris Eikelberger

Approval: Date:

*Refunded deposits are subject to re-stocking fees of materials and/or estimating, consulting and
processing fees.

*Completion time frame(s) are subject to delays due to material acquisition, production overload,
travel variables, and other variables uncontrollable by Eikelberger Awning & Drapery.

28



nst on

April 15, 2016

Re: Job #029-16
David and Robin Shriver

210 So. Carson St.
Carson City, NV 89701 Proposal #029-16-1
Exterior Upgrades

In response to your request to price the exterior upgrades, we submit our proposal.
Our proposal is based on the following: $23,595.00

General Conditions:
1. Provide supervision of sub-contractors and Lopiccolo Construction crew
throughout construction.
Provide protection of surrounding areas. Provide daily cleanup.
Provide dumpster and all dump fees.
Provide Sani-Hut for crew members.
"Provide lift equipment.

v wN

Demolition:
1. Remove existing mosaic tile , slate tile, and stone.

Masonry:
1. Provide and install new “used” brick to existing columns and planters.

Metal:

1. Provide and install new “unfinished” corrugated metal panels. The steel
will patina with age.

Stucco:
1. Repair as needed and paint existing stucco

Awning:
1. Fabricate and install one new awning across the front.

RESIDENTIAL » COMMERCIAL « RENOVATIONS  REMODELS ~ NEW CONSTRUCTION
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‘on

Clarifications and Exclusions;

1. All work to be done during regular working hours Monday thru Friday
7:00am to 3:30 pm.

2. Permits or City fees are excluded,

3. Hidden and/or unforeseen conditions.

Should you uestions please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,
Mark Lopiccolo - Owner
Lopiccolo Construction

RESIDENTIAL » COMMERCIAL » RENOVATIONS o REMODELS « NEW CONSTRUCTION
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LOPICCOLO CONSTRUCTION

BID FILE: 210 S Carson St 029-16
Exterior Facade Upgrades

Last Changed-

By: lLora

On: 04/15/16 12:30 PN

GODE  ACTIVITY COMPLETE?
01 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS Y
0105 Supervision Y
0110 Cleanup Y
0140 Protection i
0150 Dumpster Y
0151 Sani Hut Y
J161 Lift Rental Y

TOTAL GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

02 SITE WORK Y
0211 Demolition Y

TOTAL STTE WORK

04 MASONRY Y
0420 Brick Veneer Y

TOTAL MASONRY -

05 METALS Y
9565 Corrugated Metal Panels Y

TOTAL METALS

09 FINTSHES Y
0920 Stucco Y

TOTAL FINISHES

10 SPECIALTIES ¥
1610 Awning Y

TOTAL SPECIALTIES

TOTAL

LAB-HiRS

30.00

10.00

10.00

50.00

120.00

120.00

48,00

48.00

218.00

LABOR

952

370

370

2,692

4,444

4,042

9,499

MATERIAL

850

850

850

SUBCON

2,250

2,250

2,400

2,400

4,200

4,200

8,850

** SUMMARY B1D REPORT BY ACTIVITY **

EQUIP

675

OVERHEAD
PROFIT

TOTAL

Page 1
04/15/16
03:22 PM

OTHER  TOT COST  PROF% BID

1,952

370

370

250 250
120 120
675

370 3,737

4,444

4,444

2,250

—&0—

3.204

3,204

2,400

2,400

4,200

4,200

370 20,235

2,024 10.0
1,336 6.0

23.595
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Custom Home Construction, Remodeling and feofing Contraclor

“& DanNY Couste ConsTRUCTION LLC
—

NV. License 0075459 limit $950,000 NV License 0077132 limit $40,000

ﬂig]ao&af/k(;ontract
Dated this 21st day of May 2016
Dave Shriver Danny Couste Construction, LLC
210 S. Carson St. 3747 Imperial way
Carson City, NV 89701 Carson City, NV 89706
Cell: (775) 443-8943
dcouste@yahoo.com

Estimate for downtown store front renovations
Scope of work to be performed
1. Remove, cleanup and dispose of existing Tile, Slate and Stone
2. Install new used brick to columns and planters
3. Repair stucco cracks
4. Supply and install cold rolled corrugated metal wall panels, (self weathering)
5. Supply and install new awning
6. Paint repaired areas
Total Estimate $ 28,436.00
Payments to be made as follows:
50% down
50% final

Quote does not include replacement of any rotten or structural deficiencies, Building permits or electrical

Owner Date

Contractor Date

All work to be warranted for one year from date of completion.
Residential Recovery Fund: Payment may be available from the recovery fund if you are damaged financially by a project performed on your residence pursuant to a
contract, including construction, remodeling, repair or other improvements, and the damage resulted from certain specified violations of Nevada law by a contractor

licensed in this state. To obtain information relating to the recovery fund and filling a claim for recovery from the recovery fund, you may contact the State
Contractors Board at the following locations: State Contractors Board, 9670 Gateway Dr. Reno, NV 89521-3953 Telephone 775-688-1141

<hrioan - A0 S. CARsoD) Sb,
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123 W. 2" Street
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123 W. 2™ Street
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123 W. 2" Street
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224 S. Carson Street
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224 S. Carson Street
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224 S. Carson Street
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CELL: (115) 620-290¢6
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CELL: (775) 772-9579
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RECEIVED

Carson City
Office of Business Development 5 OFFICE OF
108 East Proctor Street USINESS DEVELOPMENT

Carson City, NV 89701

Grandma Hattie's

NAME OF BUSINESS / APPLICANT
2811 S. Carson Street, Carson City, NV. 89701

MAILING ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

All exterior building fagade and signage
775 882 4300 N/A updating and maintenance, including but not
PHONE # WEBSITE URL limited to painting, lighting, awnings, doors,
John D. Hurzel/JJJ investments LLC fascia, and other decorative elements are
eligible to receive Fagade Improvement
NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER Program funds. (Landscaping is not an eligible
P.OQ. Box 2433, Carson City, NV. 89702 expense.)
MAILING ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE Hattie's Sign Upgrade
775720 9177 johnhurzel@me.com PROJCT NAME
PHONE # EMAIL
2811 S. Carson Street, Carson City, NV. 89701 Project Area (check one):
PROPERTY ADDRESS/APN Redevelopment Area #1 |:|
Retail/Comercial Redevelopment Area #2 [X]
PROPERTY ZONING

Project Description (please provide as much detail as possible):

Manufacture and install one internally illuminated D/F cabinet sign and repaint existing pole
cover.

Lighting T-8 Fluorescent

Face Flex Face

Vinyl Color 3m Translucent
Retainer §' flat, painted

Return Painted to match retainer
Finish Semi Gloss

Pole Cover repaint existing Pole
Removal Remove existing cabinet sign and dispose

Redevelopment Fagade Application 2016
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The following must be submitted with a complete application

Photographs of existing fagcade.

A cost estimate from a contractor or design professional licensed to perform the applicable work for all
eligible improvements.

Plans and elevations of proposed improvements. Plans must include sufficient detail to show all
elements of the project.

Estimated Project Start Date: June 1, 2016

Estimated Project Completion Date: June 30, 2016

Acknowledgement of Application Provisions: (please check each that you acknowledge)

EI affirm sp co to all icable codes, ordinances ulations.
All imp nts be ed pu nt to and comply with the City Development Standards
Divi A tec Desi the ents.

ve to ings n Mi ning district shall comply with the

DTMU Development Standards, Division 6.6, 6.6.2, Lighting, 6.6.3, Signage, 6.6.10, Building Design and

Character, and 6.6.11, Guidelines for the Renovation and Restoration of Existing Structures, as applicable to the
roposed i vem

& All app e pe will be obtained for this project and all accompanying inspections will be successfully

completed to receive rsement.

m | affirm that 1 am i standing with the Consolidated Municipality of Carson City with respect to taxes,
fees, or other fin lob to the
I ize the sub of t cation affirm that this application and all attachments are true and

accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Property Owner's Name:

John D. Hurzel
)

Date:

J G9-/y=/L

Redevelopment Fagade Application 2016 Page 2
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125 East Glendale Ave.
Sparks, Nevada 89431
Phone: 775-746-4337

Julie's Sign Shoppe, Inc

125 E Glendale Ave
Sparks, NV 89431

Name / Address

Hatties
2811 S Carson St
Larson Gy NV 3Y/01

Description

all old screw and bolt holes, remove logo cabinets and LED them,
Remove logo can faces and make new. Install disconnect switch on
cabinet.

HATTIES RESTAURANT

‘To remove existing cabinet, make new, similar Inyout.
of Carson permit

Phone #

7757464337

sti a
Date Estimate #
3/9/2016 2308
Ship To
Project
Qty Rate Toe!

1 5,922.00 5,922.00
i 11,686.00 11,686.00
22,633.00 22,633.00
750.0( 750.00
660.00 650.00
Subtotal $41,651.00
Sales Tax (0.0%) $0.00
Total $41,651.00
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=N YESCO. Custom Electric Signs

12 April 2016 _
_ @Riliﬂi‘im .
Grandma Hatties Restaurant Jfatae d

Carson City, NV 89701

2811 S Carson Street |/ |

Dear Mr. Hurzel,
YESCO is pleased to present this proposal for the above
address per YESCO drawing 569800 revised 7/28/14:

Scope of Services

Remove and dispose of existing D/F cabinet
Repaint existing pole cover

Permit, manufacture & install 10'6.5" x 18'6" cabinet
LED internally illuminated flex face

CASH PRICE $41,215

Terms and Exclusions
o Signed Sale Agreement and YESCO drawing.
507% down payment or as outlined for financing.
Price is based on performing work during normal business hours.
Contingent upon field survey of existing conditions and equipment access.
YESCO reserves the right to revise this proposal fifteen (15) days from above date.

o O O O

I invite you to call me with any questions.
=

7
{——*’N?ﬂi e Sitfiala Crawford /
Account Executive
Signs and Lighting - Sales and Service
(775) 284-8167
NV contractor's license 0074289 C-2, 0074920 C-6,0075739 C-14

YESCO Reno

775-359-3131 » Phone
775-359-8738 » Fax

5350 Capital Court #104
Reno, NV 89502 yesco.com
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{ALLEY CREF) | PROPOSAL AND CONTRACT

SIENS 2793 GORDON AVE. MINDEN NEVADA 89423
PHONE (775) 882-8875 / 267-3310

) . FAX (775) 267-3340 / CELL 721-0357
et LRLIEIL R LY EMAIL: valleycreeksigdns@sbcglobal.net

TO: GRANDMA HATTIE'S RESTAURANT
2811 S. CARSON ST.
CARSON CITY, NV 89701

AS THE SIGN STRUCTURE IS OVER 35 YEARS OLD | AM PROPOSING THAT WE REMOVE THE STRUCTURE DOWN

TO THE FOUNDATION AND REPLACE WITH NEW. EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION AND SUPPORT POLE WILL BE UTILIZED.
22 GAGE SHEETMETAL AND ANGLE IRON POLE COVER AND SIGN CABINET WILL BE THE SAME SIZE.

INDIVIDUAL LIGHTED CHANNEL LETTERS WILL BE FABRICATED OUT OF .040 ALUMINUM BACKS AND RETURNS.

FACES WILL BE RED LED ILLUMINATION.

TOTAL PRICE FOR ABOVE $43,600.00
SALES TAX 1,656.00
TOTAL CONTRACT $45,256.00

State Of Nevada Contractors License # 39199
Limit $300,000.00

ANY ALTERATION OR DEVIATION FROM THE ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS INVOLVING EXTRA COST OF MATERAL OR LABOR
WILL. ONLY BE EXECUTED UPON WRITTEN ORDERS FOR SAME, AND WILL BECOME AN EXTRA CHARGE OVER THE SUM
MENTIONED IN THIS CONTRACT. ALL AGREEMENTS MUST BE MADE IN WRITTING.

CONTRACT ACCEPTED RESPECT Y SUBMITTED BY:..
AL 2./ ﬁ@g _

DATE: DENNIS GRIDER
4-12-16 62




[ 8D

SIDE VIEW

NUTE: POWER TO BESUPPLIED 1Y CUSTOMER ]

186" —

RF]

FRONT VIEW
DOUBLE FACE ILLUMINATED |' OPTION-1 |

Scale: 1/4"=1'-0"

GENERAL NOTES:

SCOPE OF WORK

MANUFACTURE AND INSTALL ONE{1} INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED
DIF CABINET SIGN AND REPAINT EXISTING POLE COVER

CABINET =

[FLEX FACE ;
[3M TRANSLUCENT - SEE COLOR KEY|
RETAINER 5" FLAT, PAINTED .
RETURN |PA_1NTEB 0 MATCH RETAINER |
FINISH ISEMI GLOSS |

POLE COVER | REPAINT EXISTING POLE COVER

REMOVAL | REMOVE EXISTING CABINET SIGN AND DISPOSE |

‘SHOP DRAWNG REQD. (N0 || NG ORAWNGFEID. (N0 | FLEC MOORP MEILBED O

| : ==
|NDOTE EXISTING CABINET TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING POLE COVER TO BE REPAINTED

. VINYL [3M - TRANSLUCENT

COLOR KEY

PAINT | SHERWIN WILLIAMS

_COLOR | T8D

| PAINT | SHERWIN WILLIAMS
| COLOR | TBD

COLOR | TBD

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THE COLORS DEPICTED OK THIS RENDERING
MAY NOT MATCH ACTUAL COLORS ON FMISHED DISPLAY. PLEASE REFER TO
COLOR CALLOUTS AND THEIR APPROPRIATE VENDOR SPECIFIED SAMPLES FOR
APPROVED COLOR SPECIFICATIONS

ol
YESCO.

YESCO LLC

5350 Capital Ct. Suite 104
Reno, NV 89502
Office: 775.359.3131

NV CONTRACTOR LICENSE NO
0074289 / 0074290

Notice to the Customer

This draswsng was craatod to assist you
W viaushnng our propass  Tho ideas
hesen aie the gacesily ot YESCO
Parmitsian 10 copy o7 revese (ks drawing
can onby bo oblamed thru a
woities agroament with YESCO

© 2013 by YESCO LLC
All rights reserved

Hote: Tha colors depted on (hvs rendeaing
iy not match attual coers used an

Frushed thsplay.
pease refer 1o Ihe detad drawang lor the
approved cokr specicanons

Nata! Th cost o provesog skcincsl wing
i thie wagt e & regured porete sl

ol Apecd MpeCham aie o mokoded
B g prapeisl

Hote: The prapartion of sigms shioven on
o] wradisagm stpd photos s &0
e TR

CLIENT:

GRANDMA HATTIES
RESTAURANT

2811 S CARSON CITY
ADDRESS:

CARSON CITY, NV
ciry:

NADINE CRAWFORD
ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE:

DESIGNER DATE
JIM GRANDE ~ 6/10/14

A\ JMGRANDE 7128114

APPROVAL

CUSTOMER DATE
LANDLORD DATE
SALES DATE
ESTIMATING DATE
SURVEY DATE
DESIGN NUMBER

ARCHIVE NUMBER

["ELECTRICAL PERMIT BY OTHERS

SHEET P_ 1

?



HATTIE
I'I'AUHA T

-
-t

- -
et
e ™

) EXISTING SIGN

NOTE: POWERTO BESUPPLIED BY CUSTOMEER

PROPOSED SIGN

OPTION-1

| ELECTRICAL PERMIT BY OTHERS u

alj
YESCO

YESCO LLC

5350 Capital Ct. Suite 104
Reno, NV 89502
OHfice: 775.359.3131

KV, CONTRACTOR LICENSE NO.
0074289 1 0074290

Notice to the Customer

© 2013 by YESCO LLC
Al rights reserved

Mote: Tex colory depeciod o0 faa inderey
g 0k ey Artesl e saad o the

traated ductay
steane pifer 18 e detad Lpvang lu e
wpgrived colos specteatons

g wiyeseal wing
1 ha 17 mea o rod srmey o
o dpecal dskpec ey are o cioded m
tha e el

Motx: The pragomen o
sl ard wrdsizn
Weracmen piartiton

CLIENT:

GRANDMA HATTIES
RESTAURANT

2811 S CARSON CITY
ADDRESS:

CARSON CITY, NV
CITY:

NADINE CRAWFORD
ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE:

DESIGNER DATE
JIN GRANDE ~ 6/10/14

A\JINGRANDE  7728/14

APPROVAL

CUSTOMER DATE
LANDLORD DATE
SALES DATE
ESTIMATING DATE
SURVEY DATE

DESIGN NUMBER

00

ARCHIVE NUMBER

SHEET

P-2
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Carson City

Office of Business Development
108 East Proctor Street
Carson City, NV 89701

Garibaldi's / Mark Claypool

NAME OF BUSINESS / APPLICANT

307 N. Carson St

MAILING ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
775-720-2869
PHONE # WEBSITE URL

Tom Johnson
NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER

311 N. Carson St., Carson City

MAILING ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

[ (5-825-3330 johnsont@svn.com

FHUNLE # EMAIL

301 N. Carson St./4-215-06
PROPERTY ADDRESS/APN

DTML
PROPERTY ZONING

Project Description (please provide as much detail as possible):

ECEIVED

MAY 25 2016

OFFICE OF

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

89701

‘s\?
A gy apansd

s 21,076.50

TOTAL FUNDING REQUEST

All exterior building fagade and signage
updating and maintenance, including but not
limited to painting, lighting, awnings, doors,
fascia, and other decorative elements are
eligible to receive Fagade Improvement
Program funds. (Landscaping is not an eligible
expense.)

Garibaldi's Remodel/Expansion
PROJCT NAME

Project Area (check one):
Redevelopment Area #1 X
Redevelopment Area #2 [_]

THE PROPOSED PROJECT OF 190SF INCLUDES EXPANDING THE EXISTING
RESTAURANT SPACE TOWARD CARSON STREET WITH THE DEMOLITION OF THE
EXISTING STOREFRONT AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW STOREFRONT. THE
PROPOSED EXPANSION WOULD SEEK TO UTILIZE THE UPCOMING WIDENED
SIDEWALK FOR OUTDOOR SEATING UNDER AN EXTENDED AWNING. THE
PROPOSED PROJECT SEEKS TO COMPLIMENT THE EXISTING BUILDING WITH
SIMILAR MATERIALS AND ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES.

Redevelopment Fagade Application 2016
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The following must be submitted with a complete application:

» Photographs of existing fagade.

o A cost estimate from a contractor or design professional licensed to perform the applicable work for all
eligible improvements.

e Plans and elevations of proposed improvements. Plans must include sufficient detail to show all
elements of the project.

Estimated Project Start Date: 8-15-2016

Estimated Project Completion Date: ___10-15-2016

Acknowledgement of Application Provisions: (please check each that you acknowledge)

| affirm that this project conforms to all applicable codes, ordinances and regulations.

All improvements shall be reviewed pursuant to and comply with the Carson City Development Standards
Division 1.1, Architectural Design, as applicable to the proposed improvements.
El Improvements to buildings within the Downtown Mixed-Use (DTMU) zoning district shall comply with the
DTMU Development Standards, Division 6.6, 6.6.2, Lighting, 6.6.3, Signage, 6.6.10, Building Design and
Character, and 6.6.11, Guidelines for the Renovation and Restoration of Existing Structures, as applicable to the

roposed improvements.

&I Al applicable permits will be obtained for this project and all accompanying inspections will be successfully
completed to receive reimbursement.
|Z] | affirm that | am in good standing with the Consolidated Municipality of Carson City with respect to taxes,
fees, loans or ather financial obligations to the City.
E | authorize the submittal of this application and affirm that this application and all attachments are true and
accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Property Owner's Name:
Tom Johnson

Property ?Nne s Tgnab, Dalig) 2o J
AV

Redevelopment Fagade Applicalion 2016 Page 2

66




Schematic Design Cost Estimate

Garabaldis Resturaunt GSF 190 Cost per SF $221.86
May 2016
Quantity Unit Cost/Unit Line Total Subtotals
[ Division 1 |General Requirements
Pemits/Fees/ Tests 1 AL 500.00 500.00
Miscellaneous Demolition 1 AL 2,500.00 2,500.00
0.00]
Subtotal Division 1 3,000.00
7.12%
Division 2 |Civit
Site prep 190 SF 1.50 285.00
Subtotal Division 2 285.00'
0.68%
Division 3 |Concrete
Concrete pad w/ cont' footing (4/6) 190 SF 10.00 1,800.00
Subtotal Division 3 1.900.00|
4.51%
| Division 4 |Masonry
Brick pony wall (2') 4" brick/ 8" masonry 40 SF 60.00 2,400.00
Miscellaneous 1 AL 250.00 250.00]
Subtotal Division 4| 2,850.00'
6.29%
| Divislon 8 lOpenlngs
Storefront door + sidelight/transom 2 EA  6,000.00 12,000.00
Storefront door/Transom 1 EA 6,000.00 6,000.00
Storefront window 7'X3' 1 EA 1,200.00 1,200.00
Storefront window 7'X7' 1 EA 2,700.00 2,700.00
Storefront window 7'X8' 1 EA 2,706.00 2,700.00
Subtotal Division 9 24.&00.00]
58.36%
Division 9 |Finishes
Sealer 1 AL 100.00 100.00
Tile (12X12 porcalain) 190 SF 15.00 2,850.00
Painting 1 AL 800.00 800.00
Gyp. Board Wall 117 SF 4.00 468.00
Subtotal Division 9 4,2_18.00'
10.01%
] Division 10 |Specialties
Awning 1 AL 3,000.00 3,000.00
Subtotal Division 10 3,000.00
7.12%
Division 16 |Electrical
Convernience Outlets 2 EA 500.00 1,000.00
Wall Sconce 2 EA 750.00 1,500.00
Subtotal Division 16 2,600.00
5.93%
Subtotal [ $42,153.00]

Garabalidis
5/20/2016



PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

THE PROPOSED PROJECT OF 190SF INCLUDES
EXPANDING THE EXISTING RESTAURANT SPACE TOWARD
CARSON STREET WITH THE DEMOLITION OF THE EXISTING
STOREFRONT AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW
STOREFRONT THE PROPOSED EXPANSION WOULD SEEK
TO UTILIZE THE UPCOMING WIDENED SIDEWALK FOR
OUTDOOR SEATING UNDER AN EXTENDED AWNING THE
PROPOSED PROJECT SEEKS TO COMPLIMENT THE
EXISTING BUILDING WITH SIMILAR MATERIALS AND
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES

EXISTING FACADE IMAGES
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Carson City

Office of Business Development
108 East Proctor Street
Carson City, NV 89701

Facade Improvements Funding Request Form

Westsipe Four MHovse-

NAME OF BUSINESS / APPLICANT

| /0 W ﬁ/ﬁm@ 57 C¢ ANV 33703
| MAILING ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

7757200075 —5—
PHONE # WEBSITE URL
Kt Jones 7rust

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER

Po Boy 2¥29 Co NV ¥7702

MAILING ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF CODE

775 193050 jJecjyorres EChartor: NeT

PHONE # EMAIL

WO W Ttlegriaph 57 003-224- Db
PROPERTY ADDRESS/APN

DT - md

PROPERTY ZONING

s 20Ys ®

FUNDING REQUEST

AL

TOT

All exterior building fagade and signage
updating and maintenance, including but not
limited to painting, lighting, awnings, doors,
fascia, and other decorative elements are
eligible to receive Fagade Improvement
Program funds. (Landscaping is not an eligible
expense.)

WCSJ-S/-De Povr Hows e
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00 i+101A L S HE e
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The following must be submitled with a complete application:

¢ Photographs of existing fagade.

o A cost estimate from a contractor or design professional licensed to perform the applicable work for all
eligible improvements.

¢ Plans and elevations of proposed improvements. Plans must include sufficient detail to show all
elements of the project.

Estimated Project Start Date: 7 —1— 1l

Estimated Project Completion Date: ___ /7~ /S — /o

| Acknowledgement of Application Provislons: (please check each that you acknowledge)

| | affirm that this project conforms to all applicable codes, ordinances and regulations.
All improvements shall be reviewed pursuant to and comply with the Carson City Development Standards
Division 1.1, Architectural Design, as applicable to the proposed improvements.
%mprovements to buildings within the Downtown Mixed-Use (DTMU) zoning district shall comply with the
DTMU Development Standards, Division 6.6, 6.6.2, Lighting, 6.6.3, Signage, 6.6.10, Building Design and
Characler, and 6.6.11, Guidelines for the Renovation and Restoration of Existing Structures, as applicable to the
roposed improvements.
All applicable permits will be obtained for this project and all accompanying inspections will be successfully
leted to receive reimbursement.
affirm that | am in good standing with the Consolidated Municipality of Carson City with respect to taxes,
_fees; loans or other financial obligations to the City.
| authorize the submittal of this application and affirm that this application and all attachments are true and
acturate to the best of my knowledge.

Property Owner's Name:

/{d- V| :/_pl?és Trt/é'f'

Property Owner’s Signature: Date:

- -~
M’Vﬂémg&@f% b /’:_ /&
Redevelopment Fagade Application 2016 Page 2
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ILLUMINATED ARROW BAR SIGN

TO MANUFACTURE AND INSTALL
ONE CUSTOM MADE
CABINET SIGN WITH TRIM CAP
FACES AND OPEN NEON. THE SIGN
WILL INTERNALLY LIGHT AND
BORDER TUBE NEON.

11

OTHER INFO

COST: $3,798.00
PLUS PERMIT AND TAX

night view

JULIES SIGN SHOPPE. INC T g gt i DESIGN DRAWING
created by Julie’s Sign Shoppe, Inc. Itis submitted
, : foryourpersonaluseinconjunctionwitha T R equest Number,

/75-746-4337 NTS project being planned for you by Julie’s 12 I N R I I A A
nfo@thesignchicsk.com Drawn City 1 State /Zip Sign Shoppe, Inc, And shall not bereproduced, [3] [ [ Jo @@

- CH used by or disclosed to any firm or e T oeation

NV LIC 56704 Sales Client Approval Date: corporation for any purpose whatsoever IEH I N R 7Y I R B Rttt
CH withoutwritten permission. el 1 1 — 1of —1 1 —




72



	3294_001
	1.Shaheen 318 N Carson.pdf
	Estimate 318 N. Carson St Facade

	3.David Shriver.pdf
	Shriver FIP Bids.pdf
	3.David Shriver
	3296_001





